shall remain closed from 22nd September, 2015 to 30th September, 2015 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting.

FOR CLASSIC ELECTRCALS LIMITED

RAJESH HIRJI SHAH DIRECTOR DIN-00475776

Date: 08th September, 2015 Place: Mumbai



# KARNAVATI FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910MH1984PLC034724

Registered Office: Unit No 2, Sagar Deep Darshan Co Operative Housing Society Limited, S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai – 400 092, Maharashtra. Tel No: +91-022-31908900

Email: karnavatifinance@gmail.com WebSite: www.karnavatifinancelimited.com

### NOTICE OF THE THIRTY FIRST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND BOOK CLOSURE

Notice is hereby given that:

- 1. The 31st Annual General Meeting (31st AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, September 21, 2015 at 11:00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company situated at Unit No 2, Sagar Deep Darshan Co Operative Housing Society Limited, S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092, Maharashtra. The notice of AGM has been sent to the shareholders of the Company. The Notice of AGM is also available on the Company's website www.karnavatifinancelimited.com
- 2. Pursuant to Clause 18 of the SME Listing Agreement and Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable Rules thereunder, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books for equity shares of the company will remain closed from Saturday, September 12, 2015 to Monday, September 21, 2015 (both days inclusive), for the purpose of said Annual General

For, KARNAVATI FINANCE LIMITED

Place: Mumbai Jay Morzaria, Managing Director Date: August 29, 2015 DIN: 02338864

## THE BOMBAY CLOTH MARKET COMPANY LTD.

13, Shamaldas Gandhi Marg, Mumbai - 400 002. CIN: U74999MH1904PLC000194

#### NOTICE OF 111™ ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the 111th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of THE BOMBAY CLOTH MARKET COMPANY LIMITED will be held on Wednesday, 30th September 2015 at 4.30 p.m. at Maheshwari Bhavan, 1st Floor, 603, J.S.S. Road, Chira Bazar, Opp. Parsi Agiary, Mumbai - 400 002 to transact the business as set forth in the Notice which has been sent to all the members, Directors and Auditors of the Company at their Registered Addresses along with the Annual Report and Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31" March 2015.

Book Closure: Pursuant to Section 91 (1) of the Companies Act 2013, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, 23th September 2015 to Wednesday, 30th September 2015 inclusive of both days.

The Members are requested to notify any change of address to the Company at the above address at the earliest.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the AGM is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of himself/herself and such proxy need not be a member. Proxies in order to be effective should be duly completed, stamped (if applicable) and signed and must be deposited at the registered office of the Company not less than 48 hours before the time for holding Annual General Meeting.

> By Order of the Board of Directors For The Bombay Cloth Market Company Limited PARESH S. SHAH (DIN: 01831080)

Director Address: 3-279/280 M.H.NO. -15, Mangaldas Bldg. No.3, Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002

Place: Mumbai Date: 1st September 2015

(tir

ən

Mal

pas

949

प्रतिवादी क. २ : श्री शिवराम जयस्वाल

राहणार - ४. यदन सदन, असल्फा गांव, घाटकोपर (वेस्ट),

जिल्हा - ग्रेटर मंबई - ४०००८४,

(गुन्हागार मालिक मोटार च्या नं. ओम. ओच. ०३/ओन.६३९३

अर्जदारांनी या कोर्टास, यापूर्वी बजाबणी करण्यात आलेल्या अर्जाच्या नकलेत नमुद केल्याप्रमाणे असा अर्ज केला आहे की, ॲड हॉक -जिल्हा जज-१, ऑडिशनल मेंबर, मोटर एक्सीडेंट क्लेम ट्रिब्युनल, ठाणे. दावा अर्ज - १३९ सन २००५, यांतील हुकुमनाम्यावर या नामदार कोर्टात सदरील नंबरचे अपील दाखल केले असून त्यांत सामनेवाला यांस नोटीस करण्याचा हुकूम झाला आहे. अर्जदाराची अशी विनंती आहे की, सदरहू अपील स्टॅम्प नंबर २६२२९ सन २०१४ चा निकाल होईपर्यंत खालचे कोर्टाचे हुकूमनाम्याची बजावणी तहकूब ठेवंण्याचा हुकूम व्हावा.

सदरह अर्ज तारीख ०७/११/२०१४ रोजी कोर्टात निघून हुकूम झाला त्याप्रमाणे तुम्हास नोटीस देण्यात येते की, हा अर्ज ह्या कोर्टात तारीख २०/०९/२०१५ रोजी किंवा त्यानंतर कोणत्याही दिवशी हुकूमाकरिता रूजू होईल ते समयी तुम्ही स्वतः किंवा या कोर्टाचे विकलामार्फत या कोर्टात हजर होऊन अर्जदाराचे अर्जाप्रमाणे खालचे कोर्टाच्या हुकुमनाम्याची बजावणी तहकुब करण्याचा हुकुम का करु नये याविषयीचे कारण दाखवावे, सदरहू प्रमाणे हजर होऊन कारण न दाखविल्यास अर्जदाराचे अर्जाप्रमाणे किंवा कोर्टास योग्य वाटेल तो हुकूम केला जाईल.

यांस साक्ष त्री. मोहित एस. शाह सदरहू मुंबई येथील मुख्य न्यायाधिकारी. तारीखः २३ जुलाई, २०१५ आणि ७ नोव्हेंम्बर २०१४

कोर्टाचे हुकुमाने

सही/-क्लार्क

सही/-कक्ष अधिकारी

सही/-फॉर डेप्युटी रजिस्ट्रार

#### **DEEP DIAMOND INDIA LIMITED**

Reg. off: Office No. 502, Cosmos Court Premises Co-eperative Society Ltd. S.V.Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai-400056. CIN No. L51343MH1994PLC082609

#### NOTICE OF 21ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, **BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION**

NOTICE is hereby given that the 21st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the company will be held on Wednesday, 30th September 2015 at 11.00 a.m. at the Silk Merchant Association, Dhanukar Building, 1st Floor, 480, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400002, Maharashtra to Transect the business as set out in the notice which along with the Annual Report and other documents for the financial year 2014-15 has been sent to the concerned members in permitted mode on 3rd September 2015. The full annual report can be accessed from the company website www.deepdiamondltd.com

Any person who is otherwise entitled to receive such documents under section 136 of the companies' act 2013 is entitled to full set of Annual report free of cost upon a request in writing. For the purpose, members may write to the company at its registered office address or to the company's RTA Universal Capital Securities Private Limited.

NOTICE IS FURTHER given that pursuant to section 91 of the companies, act 2013 and clause 16 of the listing Agreement, the register of members and share transfer books of the company will remain closed from Thursday 24th September 2015 to Wednesday 30th September 2015 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the 21st Annual General Meeting of the company.

NOTICE IS FURTHER given that pursuant to provisions of section 108 of the companies act 2013 and clause 35B of the listing agreement, Members holding shares in physical or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September 2015, may cast their vote electronically on the business set out in the notice of the 21st annual general Meeting of the company through E-voting facility at www.evotingindia.com portal. The detailed procedure/instructions for e-voting are contained in the notice of the 21st annual general meeting.

Members who have not registered their email id may follow the instruction available in the Annual Report of the Company on the website www.deepdiamondltd.com or at CDSL website www.evotingindia.com to login and use the e-voting facility. In this regard, the members are hereby further notified that:

1. E-voting period shall Commence from Sunday 27th September 2015 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on 29th September 2015 at 05.00 p.m

2. Voting through electronics means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM on 29th September, 2015.

In case of any query or grievances, you may refer to the frequently asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

> By Order of the Board **Deep Diamond India Limited** Dinesh Rikhabchand Solanki (Managing Director)

(DIN: 01803066)

Place: Mumbai Dated: 05-09-2015

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice hereby given that our clients intend to purchase Flat bearing no. B/203, B/204 nt Shantinath Tower, Pleasant Park situated at Mira Road East, Dist-Thane-401107. From Mr. Indera Kumar Mishra & Ms. Geeta I. Mishra. Any person or persons giving any claim on the said property by way of ownership, tenancy, license, sale, mortgage, exchange, charge, lease, lien, inheritance, maintenance, possession, gift, trust, Govt. Duties, Levies, encumbrances, exempat or otherwise are requested in easement or otherwise are requested to inform undersigned Flat No.5, Ground Floor, D.N.S CHS Ltd, Court Naka, Near Thane District & Sessions Court, Thane (W). within 14 (fourteen) days from the publication hereof. Any claim received after the aforesaid period shall be considered to have waived and/or abandoned and our clients shall complete the intended transaction. Claims objections raised after completion of the aforesaid period of 14 (fourteen) days shall not be binding upon our clients. Dated: 09.09.2015

Adv. S. S. Butala & Associate
Flat No.5, Ground Floor, D.N.S CHS Ltd, Court Naka
Near Thane District & Sessions Court, Thane (W)

#### NOTICE

Ms. THELMA VERONICA NARONHA a member of the Dharti Complex "C" Bldg. Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having address at DHARTI COMPLEX, Next To N.H. School, Mira Road (East), Thane 401107 and holding Flat No. C-103 on First floor in the building of the society, died on 4th August 2012 without making any nomination.

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. claims/objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the byelaws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the society/with the Secretary of the society between 10:00 A.M. to 11:00 A.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

> For and on behalf of DHARTI COMPLEX "C" BLDG. CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Place: Mira Road Date: 01/09/2015

n

Hon. Secretary



# KARNAVATI FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910MH1984PLC034724

Registered Office: Unit No 2, Sagar Deep Darshan Co Operative Housing Society Limited, S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai – 400 092, Maharashtra.

Tel No : +91-022-31908900

Email: karnavatifinance@gmail.com WebSite: www.karnavatifinancelimited.com

## NOTICE OF THE THIRTY FIRST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND BOOK CLOSURE

Notice is hereby given that:

- 1. The 31\* Annual General Meeting (31\* AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, September 21, 2015 at 11:00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company situated at Unit No 2, Sagar Deep Darshan Co Operative Housing Society Limited, S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092, Maharashtra. The notice of AGM has been sent to the shareholders of the Company. The Notice of AGM is also available on the Company's website www.karnavatifinancelimited.com
- 2. Pursuant to Clause 18 of the SME Listing Agreement and Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable Rules thereunder, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books for equity shares of the company will remain closed from Saturday, September 12, 2015 to Monday, September 21, 2015 (both days inclusive), for the purpose of said Annual General

Place: Mumbai Date: August 29, 2015 For, KARNAVATI FINANCE LIMITED Jay Morzaria, Managing Director DIN: 02338864

## **MEDIA SAVVY (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L67120MH1987PLC042819;

Regd. Office:Office No.350, 3rd Floor, Balaji Bhawan, Sector11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614 (Thane) Contact No.:9826042424; Email:mediasavvyindialimited@gmail.com

NOTICE OF THE 29° ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE Notice is hereby given that the 29° Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, September 30, 2015 at 10.00 a.m. at the registered office of the Company at Office No.350, 3rd Floor, Balaji Bhawan, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, CBD Belapur, Maharashtra 400614. The Notice of the Meeting setting out the Ordinary and Special businesses to be transacted thereat and the Explanatory Statement attached thereto together with the Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31" March, 2015 has already been dispatched/emailed.

Notice is further given pursuant to section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, 26" September, 2015 to Wednesday, 30" September, 2015 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the 29" AGM of the Company.

Further Notice hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Clause 358 of the Listing Agreement, the Company is providing its members facility to exercise their right to vote on resolutions proposed to be passed at the 29° Annual General Meeting (29° AGM) of the Company.

The communication relating to remote e-voting inter alia containing user id and password alongwith the copy of the notice convening the meeting has been dispatched to the members. This communication and the notice of the meeting are available at the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

The remote e-voting commencement date and time: 26° September, 2015 at 10.00 a.m. and shall end on 29" September, 2015 at 5.00 p.m. the remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time

A person whose name appears in the register of member/beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. 23° September, 2015, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting at the meeting. Any person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the notice of the meeting and holding Any person wino becomes a memory of the Conjuny value uspect of the Conjuny and several part of the following a national several shares as of the cut-off date 23" September, 2015, may obtain the User ID and password by sending request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. The detail procedure for obtaining User ID and password is also provided in the Notice of the meeting which is available at the Company's website and NSDL website. If the member is always registered with NSDL for e-voting then he can use his User Id and password for casting the vote through e-voting

The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

The facility for voting through electronic voting system ('Insta poll') shall be made available at the meeting and the members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to vote at the meeting through 'Insta poll'. n case of any queries/grievances relating to voting by electronic means, the Members/Beneficial owners

nay contact at the following address: may commercated anoming advancement of the National Commercate Commercated and the Commercate Comme

By the order of Board of Directors

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 08th September, 2015

Nitesh Wadhwani Managing Director

# IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE 'A' AT MAPUSA GOA

Inventory Proceedings No. 227 / 2015 / A Miss Gretel June D'Souza, majo Spinster, residing at H. No. 887/L Naika Wado, Aldona, Bardez, Goa. ...Applicant

Versus

1. Mr. Jerome D'Souza alias Jeronimo Joao Diniz Consolacao D'Souza alias Jeronimo Joao D.C. D'Souza and his wife 2. Filomena J. D'Souza both deceased who hailed from Bardez - Goa ....Deceased

NOTICE

It is hereby made public that a time limit of 30 days from the publication of this notice in the local daily newspaper is given to the interested party no. II. Mrs. Joan Perpetual D'Souza, major, married Mr. Rajesh D'Souza, both residing at Annapurna Apartments, ground floor, G-2, Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai, 31, to take part in all the proceedings of the above mentioned Inventory proceedings, which have been filed in this Court by the said applicant Miss Gretel June D'Souza major, Spinster, residing at H. No. 887/L, Naika Wado, Aldona, Bardez. Goa

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 3rd day of September, 2015.

Sd/- ( Dvijple V. Patkar ) Ad-hoc Senior Civil Judge 'A' Court, Mapusa - Goa



# MUMB

MMRDA

Plot No.C-14 & 15, E

Email: mohan.patil@mailmmr

Digitally signed and uncondi are invited by the Executive (East), Mumbai for the follow class with the PWD, Govt. of type of work & comply the crit

Name of work

Providing Manpower for the building maintenance purpose Maintenance Cell of Engineerii Division of MMRDA (For two years from 2015 to 20

Note: - The detailed tender noti web site. https://etende

09/09/2015 Date Place Mumbai

ED/Maint/Manpower/2

NOTICE is hereby give to the Pu

situated on C. S. No.1672, Girgan

formerly under Street No. 40, 42, Kashibai Navrange Marg, in 'D'

सेन्ट्रल बेंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of Ind

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS 03.10.2015 by 5 p.m.

Sale of immovable property lies mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002) Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India has taken possession of the following property/les nursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to

redevelop the aforesaid property Mumbai as per Government Gaze

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE